

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 10988 of 2022

=====

HINDUSTAN UNILEVER LTD THRO ALOK SINHA
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:
GANDHI LAW ASSOCIATES(12275) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3
for the Respondent(s) No. 2
MS MOXA THAKKAR, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRAL R. MEHTA

Date : 20/10/2022

ORAL ORDER

Due to paucity of time, the matter could not be taken up. It is reported that the matter before the trial court is fixed on 21st October, 2022.

In such event, petitioner is at liberty to file an application seeking adjournment.

If any such application is filed, the same shall be decided in accordance with law by the trial court keeping in mind the fact that quashing petition is pending before this Court.

(NIRAL R. MEHTA,J)

ANUP